Chairman Ramsey declared the motion to have 
passed. 

IN RE: INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ONE OR MORE LOANS UNDER ONE OR MORE 
LOAN AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE AND THE PUBLIC 
BUILDING AUTHORITY OF BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCI-
PAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,075,000). 

Commissioner Helton made a motion to approve the resolution.  Commissioner Melton seconded 
the motion. 

A roll call vote was taken: 
Ballard – aye Harrison – aye Lewis – aye Reeves – aye 
Burchfield – aye Hasty – aye McCulley – aye Samples – aye

[...]

Chairman Ramsey declared the motion to have passed. 

IN RE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ONE OR MORE LOANS UNDER ONE OR MORE LOAN 
AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE AND THE PUBLIC BUILDING 
AUTHORITY OF BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 
OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,075,000) 
AND EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF ONE OR MORE LOAN AGREEMENTS AND OTHER 
DOCUMENTS RELATING TO SAID BORROWING; PROVIDING FOR THE APPLICATION OF 
THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BORROWING AND THE PAYMENTS OF THE COUNTY’S OBLI-
GATIONS UNDER THE LOAN AGREEMENTS; AND APPROVING ONE OR MORE SWAP